	BOX ASSIGNMENTS SS 1.5 = 1	DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS			
	4-25-00	HEET S ONLY			
	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIO 10135170	7 O9/551773			
	SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTAULIED OINGINAL DOCUME	NIS UK CUPY THEREOF.			
	1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	<u>ဥ</u>			
	1. CHOU, Ming-Hsun	2. CHEN, Shu-Chin			
	3.	4.			
	5.	6.			
	/. Additional Name(s) of Conveying Dadty/IEs) attach				
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO				
	2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST:				
	NAME: COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.				
	ADDRESS: No. 581, Jui-Kuang Rd., Nei-Hu Dist., Taipei City, Taiwan				
		_			
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO				
	3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT):				
	•	copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one			
	document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF ⊠WHOLE □PART INTEI	DECT EVEC DATE: April 0, 2000			
		REST EXEC. DATE: April 8, 2000			
	CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION				
1	SECURITY MERGER OTHER:				
1	EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND			
	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) April 8, 2000				
	4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO				
	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1st INVENTOR			
	series code/serial no If not in Item 1	If not in item 1			
	NEW APPLICATION 268746				
	5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER INVOLVED:			
	Concerning Document Should be Mailed:	APPLNS $\underline{0}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL $\underline{1}$			
	Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)			
	Intellectual Property Group	ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40			
	1100 New York Avenue, NW				
	Ninth Floor				
	Washington, DC 20005-3918				
	5.5ATTY DKT:	8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE			
1	PMS 268746 PE-18352-AM	INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 7277 268746			
		dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO.			
05/	03/2000 PSTANDE 0000035 09557773 CLIENT REF.	CEILITINO. WATTERNO.			
02	FC:581 40.00 OP				
	9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
١	the original document.				
	the digital decarterit.	10. Total number of pages including this			
- 1	/	cover sheet, attachments and document 3			
	Olenn J. Com	(do not file dup. Cover sheet)			
	Signature 4 Art #23525				
	Attorney: Glenn J. Perry #2050 &				
j	Reg. No. 28458	Date: April 25, 2000			
	Atty/Sec: GJP/mhn TEL: (202) 861-3070	FAX: (202) 822-0944			

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

REEL: 010764 FRAME: 0268

PAT-114X 11/1999

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)					
	ENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.				
	U.S. patent application Serial No, filed				
	a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application				
	No filed on (date) (U.S. patent				
	No filed on (date) (U.S. patent application Serial No, if known).				
	U.S. patent No, issued				
	ENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of				
the patents and patent applications identified above.					
	ENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:				
(check one)	型 U.S. patent rights only.				
	Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to				
	claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.				
The ASS	IGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose				
	ppear on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheet(s).				
	GNEE referred to in this agreement is:				
(Name of As	signee) COMPAL ELECTRONICS, INC.				
(Address)	No. 581, Jui-Kuang Rd., Nei-Hu Dist., Taipei City, Taiwan				
The ASSIGN					
(check one)	□ An Individual.				
	□ A Partnership.				
	☐ A Corporation of				
	O (other)				
The ASS	IGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good				
	consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) the following				
	ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:				
-	nd exclusive right to the invention;				
	e right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;				
	to sue and recover for any past infringement; and,				
	to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable				
	s, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.				

PATENT REEL: 010764 FRAME: 0269 As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) areby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all atters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the ole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its presentatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, ubstitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment apers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful aths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its uccessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in his application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date this document after it has been executed.

M i ng-Hsun CHOU	Ming Han Chea	Apr. 8, 2000
lame of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Shu-Chin CHEN	Shu-Chin Chen	Apr. 8, 2000
lame of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
lame of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
lame of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
lame of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Jame of sixth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Jame of seventh inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of eighth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of ninth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

PATENT RECORDED: 04/25/2000 REEL: 010764 FRAME: 0270